| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | 01 - 2009 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|--|
| CL 2/05 RECOI | States Patent and Trademark Office |
| 2 2,1 0, | 3012490 |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradema. | e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |
| Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| lan Edward Dowse | Name: Measure Technology Ireland Limited |
| | Internal Address: |
| Ves V No | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: Unit 15, Enterprise Center |
| Execution Date(s) June 1, 2001 | |
| Assignment Merger | Pearse Street |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: Dublin 2 |
| ☐ Joint Research Agreement | State: |
| Government Interest Assignment | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: Ireland Zip: |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo |
| | document is being filed together with a new application. |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 10/875,179 | 6,771,607 |
| | P E |
| Additional numbers att | tached? Yes VNo |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | involved: 2 |
| Name: Jennifer L. Jolley | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00 |
| Internal Address:Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt | Authorized to be charged by credit card |
| internal / test estate in the second | Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3010 | Finchised |
| Street Address. 1420 Filat Avenue, Guite 5515 | None required (government interest not affecting title) |
| O'' O' | 8. Payment Information |
| City: Seattle | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers |
| State: Washington Zip: 98101 | Expiration Date |
| Phone Number: (206) 622-1711 | b. Deposit Account Number |
| Fax Number: (206) 292-0460 | Authorized User Name |
| Email Address: jjolley@schwabe.com | Authorized Oser Maine |
| 9. Signature: | 5-25-05 |
| Signature | Date |
| | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

05/31/2005 ECOOPER 00000105 10875179

01 FC:8021

80.00 OP

THIS ASSIGNMENT having an Operative Date of the 1st day of June, 2001 made BETWEEN IAN EDWARD DOWSE, an Irish Citizen of 15 Tivoli Terrace East, Dun Laoghaire, County Dublin, Ireland (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") of the One Part

AND MEASURE TECHNNOLOGY IRELAND LIMITED, an Irish Company having its registered Office at Enterprise Centre, Pearse Street, Dublin 2, Ireland (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") of the Other Part.

WHEREAS the Assignor is one of the inventors and beneficial owners of part of an invention entitled "Measure and Recording of Traffic Parameters in Data Transmission Networks" (hereinafter referred to as "said Invention").

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has made Application Number 09/608,108 on the thirtieth day of June Two Thousand in the United States of America for Letters Patent in respect of said Invention.

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed on the twenty-seventh day of June 2000 with the Assignee to assign his rights in and to said Invention and said Application No. 09/608,108 to the Assignee.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of the premises and of the sum of ten Irish Pounds (IR£10.00) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor at or before the signing of these presents (the receipt whereof the Assignor does hereby acknowledge) the Assignor as beneficial owner does hereby assign, transfer, convey and set over unto the Assignee its successors and assigns:

i) all right, title, share and interest, legal and beneficial, in and to said Invention with full power to the Assignee to apply for and obtain Letters

> PATENT REEL: 016593 FRAME: 0981

Patent therefor in its own name in any country of the world,

ii) all right, title, share and interest, legal and beneficial, in and to said

Application Number 09/608,108 and any Letters Patent granted

pursuant thereto in Ireland, and all benefits, privileges and advantages

arising therefrom,

iii) all right, title, share and interest, legal and beneficial, of the Assignor in

and to Convention Priority rights accruing from the said Application No.

09/608,108 with full power to the Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in

its own name in any country of the world in respect of said invention

under the provisions of the International Convention claiming for such

Application priority date as of the date of lodgement of the said

Application No. 09/608,108.

TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.

AND the Assignor hereby covenants with the Assignee that he shall execute all

further documents and do all such further things, at the expense of the

Assignee, as may be requested by the Assignee, and as are necessary for the

purpose of further securing or recording in the United States of America the

proprietorship of the Assignee of Letters Patent granted pursuant to the said

Application No. 09/608,108 or for the purpose of enabling the Assignee to

make Application in its own name in any country of the world for Letters Patent

in respect of said Invention.

I, the Assignor hereby certify that the transaction hereby effected does not form

part of a larger transaction or a series of transactions in respect of which the

PATENT

REEL: 016593 FRAME: 0982